


PERMIT #
6755
6757
6758
6759
6760
6761
6762
6763
6764
6765
6766
6767
6768
6769
6770
6771
6772
6773
6774
6775
6776
6777
6778
6779
6780
6781
6782
6783
6785
6786
6787
6788
6789
6790

ESTABLISHMENT
The Oyster Bar
Ceviche Ceviche

Pizza Hut
Dolce Roma
Dolce Roma

Todd George
Laura Stiers
Douglas Amstutz
Alison Kennamer
Kathy Cunningham
Darla A. Jones
Roger Harstad
John J. Elliff

Friends of the Animal Rescue

Alita Bagley
Damaris McGlone Eymard
David Eymard
Eric Kennedy
John Ferrone
Darrell Mangham
Janie V. Curtis
Ben's Liquor
Ben's Liquor
Barry Patel
Gary Tate
Cody Pace
Wingstop
Jake's Poolside Bar
Donkey's Bulk Coffee
Sea Ranch Restaurant
Outlaws Chuck Wagon
Easy Products, Inc.
That Reminds Me
Parrot Eyes

ADDRESS
2001 Padre Blvd.
1004 Padre Blvd.
1905 Padre Blvd.
4200 Padre Blvd.
904 Padre Blvd.

2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.

3000 Padre Blvd.
5912 Padre Blvd

2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.
2305 Laguna Blvd.

2404 Padre Blvd.
400 Padre Blvd.

7355 Padre Blvd/

1 Padre Blvd.

7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
7355 Padre Blvd.
5801 Padre Blvd.

PERMIT FEE
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$100.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$100.00

Re-Inspection/Score

92

93

100

94

97
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

100

100
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

97

96
Temporary

97
Temporary
Temporary
Temporary

100




Temporary

6791 Jensu’s 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00

6792 Old Homestead Candies 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6793 Cowhboy Nut Shoppe 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6794 Technology 2000 Unlimited 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6795 Serendipity of the Valley 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6796 Royal Prestige 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6797 Pastamore Gourmet Foods 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6798 Queen of Pop Kettle Corn 7355 Padre Blvd. $30.00 Temporary
6755 The Oyster Bar 2001 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6757 Ceviche Ceviche 1004 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6759 Dolce Roma 4200 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6760 Dolce Roma 904 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6782 Wingstop 2404 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6783 Jake's Poolside Bar 400 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance
6786 Sea Ranch Restaurant 1 Padre Blvd. $0.00 Compliance

Total Compliance
Field Investigations
Farmer's Market Permits
Total Temporary Inspections

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$360.00

Total Establishment Permits (annual) $1,100.00
Total Health Inspections $1,780.00




Staphylococcus aureus
Staphylococcus aureus (staph) is a type of bacteria that’s commonly found on the skin, throats and nostrils of many healthy
people and animals. Therefore, it usually doesn’t cause illness unless it is transmitted to food products where it can multiply
and produce harmful toxins. Staphylococcal food poisoning can cause many of the same symptoms as other foodborne
illnesses, such as nausea, stomach cramps, vomiting or diarrhea. The bacteria can also be found in unpasteurized dairy
products, salty foods such as ham and other sliced meats, or in foods that require no cooking, such as puddings, prepared
salads or sandwiches. Staphylococcal toxins are heat resistant, which means they cannot be destroyed by cooking.

Sources: Foods that are made or come in contact with the hands and require no additional cooking are at highest risk,
including: Salads, such as ham, egg, tuna, chicken, potato and macaroni
Bakery products, such as cream-filled pastries, cream pies and chocolate éclairs
Sandwiches
Prevention: Wash hands with soap and water, do not prepare or serve food if you have a nose or eye infection or if you have
wounds or skin infections on your hands or wrists. Keep the kitchen area clean and keep food out of the danger zone by
cooling foods immediately in wide, shallow containers and refrigerating them.

http://nomefoodsafety.org/food—poisoning/foodborne—pathogens




Follow up on Animal Bite/Scratch

Animal Control Stats Fehruary | omwary | Febraany
Animal Bite/Scratch 1 3 3
Animal Cruelty Concern 3 0 2
Animal Removed fr(IJDrrr:J;/::cl;:le, Garage or Other 17 30 16
Animals Placed in Quarantine 0 3 1
Animals Released to Wild 19 19 14
ANIMALS RELEASED TO FRIEND OF THE 20 34 14

ANIMAL/SEALIFE CENTER

Barking Dog Complaint 5 2 0
Barking Dog Violation 1 0 0
Beached/Dead Animal (Signal 0) 8 7 9
Cat or Dog Returned to Owner 1 4 0
Clean Up After Pets 15 21 1
Clean Up After Pets Complaint 8 7 5
Coyote Concern 0 0 15
Injured Animal (s) 3 6 1
Loose Canine or Cats (s) 7 7 10
Lost Canines or Cats 2 4 7
Monitor for Dead Ducks 5 5 0
Monitor Trap Set by Code 2 3 20
Owners to Vaccinate 1 3 0
Patrol for Owners Not Cleaning Up After Pets 46 64 62
Raccoons in Trap/Dumpster 0 0 0
Scan Animal for Microchip 2 0
Service Animal Inquiry 10 5 0
Training for Animal Control 2 5 0
Traps Issued or Returned 5 9 4
Trap Maintenance 8 12 0
Traps Set Up by Code Enforcement 2 5 14
Welfare Concern 0 0 2

Follow up on Animal Cruelty

Follow up on Barking Dogs

Follow up on Barking Dogs Complaints
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Follow up on Cleaning up after Pets

Follow up on Coyote Concern

Follow up on Injured Animal

Follow up on Loose Dog or Cat

Follow up on Loose Dog(s) or Cat(s) Complaint
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Spring Break has
arrived!

With the increase in
vehicle traffic and
population, it is
important to keep a
closer eye on your pet’s
safety and well-being.

If you see a pet leftin a
vehicle unattended,
please report it. Spring
weather feels great, but
the cabin of a vehicle
may become hot enough
to cause irreversible
effects on humans and
pets.

While enjoying the
beach, please take plenty
of clean, cool water for
your dog, along with a
leash, shade and a some
food or snacks. Playing
on the beach is fun, but
dogs get thirsty and
require a cool brake.

If you decide to leave the
pets alone for the day,
leave plenty of toys, food
and water available to
the them. Dogs will
often bark “at the air” or
make a mess because
they are bored.

Enjoy the cool, then hot,
then cool weather!
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Code Enforcement February| January | February
Stats 2016 2016 2015

Beach Patrol Section C TIME'S X HOURS/ MIN. 6 :53mr::‘s' 13"; :n:: 17 :;;i:'s'
BFI Bundle/Brush Locations (Sec. 9-17) 22 31 88
Commercial Act on ROW (Sec. 13-18) 0 0 1
Concern citizens/Ordinance Info. (Code 5) 239 156 224
Damaged Dumpster (Sec. 9-13 B) 1 0 5
Debris/Misc. on Roadway Removed 22 22 38
Effluent Discharge (Sec. 10-1) 8 8 4
Enclosures Proper/Screened (Sec. 9-13(B)(5)) 3 3 5
Glass on Beach (Sec. 12-7) 0 0 1
Graffiti (Sec. 12-21) 0 0 3
Hotel Room Inspection 1 0 0
Littering Prohibited (Sec. 9-3) 2 6 0
Maintenance of Signs (Sec.15-11 B,C) (15-2) 2 0 1
Monitor Overfilled Dumpster 16 16 20
Noises — Loud, Disturbing, etc. 2 0
Overfilled Dumpster 2 7
Overgrown weeds on commercial property(Sec.4-56) 2 5 7
Owners to maintain clean premises (Sec.9-12) 13 14 20
Patrol by Code 11 7 0
Permit for Sign/Banner (Sec. 15-3) 5 5 6
Premises Identification (4-64) 0 0 18
Prohibited Banner/Sign (Sec. 15-5) 5 5 6
Recreational Vehicles/Mobile Equip. (Sec. 20-11C) 6 5 2
Sign Standards (Sec. 15-7) 0 0 1
Stagnant Water (Sec. 9-4) 23 9 2
Structure Maintenance (Enforcement) 0 3 0
Vehicle on Beach Sec. 18-4 1 0 0
Weedy Lots (Sec. 9-6) 29 796 82
Weedy Lot Letters 10 796 151

Follow ups:

Follow up on Address 6 0 9

Follow up on Banners/Signs/Required Signs (Ch. 15) 5 4 6

Follow up on Brush and Debris (Sec. 9-12.1) 15 89 70
Follow up on Damage Dumpster (Sec 9-13B) 1 1

Follow up on Dumpster Required (Sec. 9-13)

Follow up on Effluent Discharge/Stagnant (Sec. 10-1) 7 6 3

Follow up on Enclosures 0 0 0

Follow up on Hotel Rooms 1 0 0

Follow up on Littering (Sec 9-3) 2 4 0

Follow up on Overfilled Dumpsters 1 5 0

Follow up on Property Cleanup (Sec. 9-12) 1 5 20
Follow up on Stagnant Water (Sec. 10-1) 23 2 0

Follow up on Weedy Lot/Business with Weedy Lot (Sec.

9.6 & Sec. 4-56) 26 789 166
Total for Follow-Ups 98 848 279
Calls for Service 422 1896 981
NOTICE OF COMPLY ISSUED 14 13 27
WARNINGS ISSUED 1 1

CITATIONS ISSUED 0 0

I 4
SPI

The City of South Padre Island (SPI) is
asking the community to show your
love for the Island this Valentine’s
Day. The City has collaborated with
Republic Services (aka Allied Waste)
in promoting the “I Love SPI”
Campaign, with the goal of getting
residents involved with maintaining
the Island’s natural beauty by
offering additional brush and bulky
item pick-up services to the regular
monthly service.

Between January 22" and February
13t, residents may place brush and
bulky items at the front of the
property for collection without
facing fines. Take advantage of this
period of amnesty and clear your
yard and house of unnecessary
debris and items. Mow and trim
around fences, concentrating on the
back of the properties (utility
easements). Trim your trees and
plants to spruce up South Padre
Island in preparation for the busy
season. Your property and your
home will be better protected from
brush fires and other potential
hazards.

ISLAND



# Represents
Amount of
Times

Preformed

Altosid/BTI
(larviciding)

Adulticide
Spraying hrs.

Scheduled for
Adulticide

Landing Rate
Counts

Mosquito
concerns

Training for
Spraying

Work done in

chemical room

Totals :

uit

FEBRUARY 2016

82

13

62

20

23

11

211

ahagement St

41

62

10

129

22

62

16

114

ZIKA Virus
Mosquitoes are more than just an
itchy nuisance. They can also
pass on diseases. One of those
diseases is Zika.

WHAT IS ZIKA?

Zika is a disease caused by a
virus. It’s mainly spread to people
by mosquitoes. When an infected
mosquito bites you, it can pass on
the virus and make you sick.

Zika illness is usually very mild.
You may get symptoms such as a
rash, fever, red eyes or joint pain,
which usually go away within a
week. According to the Centers
for Disease Control and
Prevention, only about 20
percent of people who are
infected with Zika will get sick.
Zika virus is spread by a type of
mosquito called Aedes. These
kinds of mosquitoes also spread
dengue and chikungunya.

http://getreadyforflu.org/zikafact
stext.htm




__Recycling Stats-February 201

—| The following recyclable items can be dropped off with staff in the

parking lot, located at:
City of South Padre Island Old City Hall

4501 Padre Blvd., South Padre Island, Texas
Saturdays 8 a.m. — 11 a.m.
Recyclable items include:

Cardboard (corrugated boxes brown or grey)
Plastics 1 & 2 (rinsed, without caps)
Bottle Caps (recycled separately)
Telephone books (Feb.-May 30t")

Newspapers
Office Paper
Aluminum
Batteries
#
Represents
Pounds "
Recycled of
each ‘ ’
product
Cardboard 2670 3,620 KE E P
Plastic #1 940 840
& #2
Paper 3920 1,790 CA L M
Aluminum 645 240
Bottle Caps =0 o RE CY C E
nght Bulbs 12 18 L

Totals : 8257 6,515


http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/images/Res-Hall-recycle-logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/maintenance.asp&h=454&w=497&sz=39&tbnid=BthNa_rRFwOnYM:&tbnh=119&tbnw=130&prev=/images%3Fq%3Drecycling%2Bpictures&zoom=1&q=recycling+pictures&hl=en&usg=__PwY2CgDLYkUV0LWvtLsxPVtveto=&sa=X&ei=1ZobTYHvM4O8lQe62omGDA&sqi=2&ved=0CCwQ9QEwBA
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/images/Res-Hall-recycle-logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/maintenance.asp&h=454&w=497&sz=39&tbnid=BthNa_rRFwOnYM:&tbnh=119&tbnw=130&prev=/images%3Fq%3Drecycling%2Bpictures&zoom=1&q=recycling+pictures&hl=en&usg=__PwY2CgDLYkUV0LWvtLsxPVtveto=&sa=X&ei=1ZobTYHvM4O8lQe62omGDA&sqi=2&ved=0CCwQ9QEwBA
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/images/Res-Hall-recycle-logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/maintenance.asp&h=454&w=497&sz=39&tbnid=BthNa_rRFwOnYM:&tbnh=119&tbnw=130&prev=/images%3Fq%3Drecycling%2Bpictures&zoom=1&q=recycling+pictures&hl=en&usg=__PwY2CgDLYkUV0LWvtLsxPVtveto=&sa=X&ei=1ZobTYHvM4O8lQe62omGDA&sqi=2&ved=0CCwQ9QEwBA
http://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/images/Res-Hall-recycle-logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.stcloudstate.edu/reslife/reshalls/halls/maintenance.asp&h=454&w=497&sz=39&tbnid=BthNa_rRFwOnYM:&tbnh=119&tbnw=130&prev=/images%3Fq%3Drecycling%2Bpictures&zoom=1&q=recycling+pictures&hl=en&usg=__PwY2CgDLYkUV0LWvtLsxPVtveto=&sa=X&ei=1ZobTYHvM4O8lQe62omGDA&sqi=2&ved=0CCwQ9QEwBA

